RESOLUTION No. _#14557

R-76~-858

UCT 291975

Adopted on

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and

empowered to execute, for and on behalf of The City of San Diego,

a Second Amendment to Agreement For Lease of Portion of Standley

Junior High School Property, which amendment increases the term

of that certain Lease Agreement on file in the office of the City

Clerk as Document No. 750600 from 25 years to 99 years, according

to the form of Second Amendment on file in the office of the City

Clerk as Document No. 7531 40’ .

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By
Valderhaug, Deput

HOV:nb
10~-24-75
Or. Dept. City Attorney

C€C-1265-B (REV. 1-72)

MICROFILMED

MAY 20 1978

00109



.

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on OCT 2 9 1975
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yea Nays Excused Absent
Gil Johnson
Maureen F. O’Connor
Lee Hubbard
Leon L. Williams
Floyd L. Morrow
Bob Martinet
Jim Ellis
Jess D. Haro

O

Mayor Pete Wilson

Oooaooaaaaad
OooOoooagadd

QPDDDDDDD

AUTHENTICATED BY:

PETE WILSON
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

(Seal)
EDWARD NIELSEN ,

; < City Cletk of The City of San Diego, California ,

By Yy, m%f_j 7 7 ......... eputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

::;%l::lon 2145517 Adopted 0cT 29 19?1{

MICROFILMED

00110  MAY 201978

cc-1276 (REV. 1-78)



